
The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness 
 

Chapter Title 
 
Fiscal 

 

Section # 
 

F 
 

Subject # 
 

251 

Subject Title 

Payment for Referrals  
Adopted 
10/27/97 

 
 

Last 
Revised 
8/17/16 

 

Reviewed 
11/21/05; 
11/27/06; 
6/30/08; 
6/29/09; 
7/12/10; 
8/22/11; 
9/24/12; 
8/26/13; 
9/22/14 
9/28/15 
8/22/16; 
8/28/17 

 
POLICY 
 
Application 
  
This policy shall apply to The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness. 
 
1.0 Intent 
 
 It is the intent of this policy to establish local policy to prohibit payment for referrals. 
 
2.0 Policy 
 

2.1 The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness shall not pay, offer to pay, 
or give any incentive or future consideration to a person, organization, or 
business in return for a referral of a consumer from that entity. 

 
2.2 The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness shall not solicit or accept 

any fee or future consideration from a person, organization, or business in 
return for a referral of a consumer to that entity. 

 
References 
 
Michigan Mental Health Code, Section 330.1143b 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

   

Melissa McKinstry, Board Chairperson Date 

 


