The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness

Chapter Title		Section #	Subject #
Fiscal		F	251
Subject Title Payment for Referrals	Adopted 10/27/97	Last Revised 8/17/16	Reviewed 11/21/05; 11/27/06; 6/30/08; 6/29/09; 7/12/10; 8/22/11; 9/24/12; 8/26/13; 9/22/14 9/28/15 8/22/16; 8/28/17

POLICY

Application

This policy shall apply to The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness.

1.0 Intent

It is the intent of this policy to establish local policy to prohibit payment for referrals.

2.0 Policy

- 2.1 The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness shall not pay, offer to pay, or give any incentive or future consideration to a person, organization, or business in return for a referral of a consumer from that entity.
- 2.2 The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness shall not solicit or accept any fee or future consideration from a person, organization, or business in return for a referral of a consumer to that entity.

References

Michigan Mental Health Code, Section 330.1143b

Melissa McKinstry, Board Chairperson	Date		